“IME OFFICIAL ¢ i APRIL, 1986
LEG T -2

L e

fIYANA No. 21 of 19868
ORDER
Made Under
THE CONSUMPTION TAX ACT
(Cap. 80:02)

IV EXERCISE OF THE POWERS CONFERRED UPON THE MINISTER
BY SECTION 4 OF THE CONSUMPTION TAX ACT, I HEREBY

MAKE THE FOLLOWING ORDER:—

. This Order, which amends the Consumptionn Tax ng‘;‘;’;g‘d
Order*, may be cited as the Consumption Tax (Amendment) (No0.2) ment.
Order 1986 and shall be deemed to have come into operation on

18th March, 1986.

% The Schedule to the Principal Order is hereby amended Amendment
by the substitution for the Tariff Heading Numbers and the cor-g3;, e Sehe
rsponding particulars specified in the respective Columns there-Principat
b, of the Tariff Heading Numbers and the corresponding particu- Order.
lrs specified in the respective Columns in the Schedule to this

Order.

SCHEDULE

Turiff Heading Description of Goods Rate of Tax
Number
fr 21.10.36 Other Gasolene $2.00 per litre
Ex 27.10.42 Kerosene type jet fuel $1.00 per litre
Ex 21.10.44 Other illuminating

kerosene $1.00 per litre
Ee 21.10.52 Other diesel oil $1.50c. per litre
Ir 27.10.59 Other $1.50c. per litre
B 27111 Liquefied butane and

propane $1.10c. per kg.

Made this 17th day of April. 1986.
Carl B.. Greenidge.

Minister of Finance
*Cap. 80:02 Subsidiary Legislation.



	Page 1

